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ghall be ¢canvassed by the common corncil of said city and the result
declared in the same manner as other election returns in said city are
canvassed and declared,

S8E0. 5, That after the canvass of said votes, if it shall appear
therefrom that two-thirds (1) of all the votes cast are in favor of said
resolation, the common council may proceed to levy said tax in ac-
cordance with said resolution and section one (1) of this act.

SEc. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 18, 1891.

CHAPTER 263.

fS. F. No. 754.]

AN ACT TO REPEAL CHAPTER FIVE (5) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF THE
STATE OF MINNESOTA FOR THE YEAR ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881} AND TQO VACATE THE CHAR-
TER OF THE VILLAGE OF BENTON, IN CARVER COUNTY, CHAR-
TERED BY SAID ACT,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota ;

3EcTION 1. 'That Chapter five (5) of the Special Laws of the state
of Minnesota for the year eighteen hundred and eighty-one (1881) is
hereby repealed and the charter of the village of Benton, in Carver
connty, created by said act is hereby vacated;

Provided, that the council of said village shall at once pay all debts
against said village out of the funds belonging to the treasury of
said village and turn any surplus over to the town treasurer of the
town of Benton, in 8aid county of Carver; and any taxes that may
hereafter be collected on aceount of any prior taxlevy against the prop-
erty in enid village ghall be paid to the treasurer of said town after
the debts of said village bave been paid.

. 8EC. 2. This act shall take eﬁ‘ect and be in force from and after the
date of its passage.

Approved April 14, 1891,

CHAPTER 264.

[H. F. No. 1094.]

!

AN ACT TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE VILLAGE OF NORTHERX PACIFIC
JUNCTION, IN THE COUNTY OF CARLTON, TO THAT OF THE VIL-
LAGE OF CARLTON.

Be it enacied by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

8rorioN 1. That the name of the village of Northern Pacific June-
tion, in Carlton conaty, be and the same 18 hereby changed to that of
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Carlton; and said village shall hereafter be known and designated in
all cases and proceedings as the village of Carlton, and this change of
name shall at once and without further act take effect and apply to all
ordinances heretofore passed by the village council of said village.
S8ec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after ity
passage.
Approved April 15, 1891. -

CHAPTER 2865.

[H. F. No. 815.]

AN ACT PROVIDING FOR THE PUBLICATION OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE
VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF CLOQUET, IN THE COUNTY
OF CARLTON, IN THIS STATE.

Be it enacted by the Legisluiure of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The village council of the village of Cloquet, Carlton
county, Minnesota, is authorized, and it is hereby made the duty of said
council, to publish, or cause to be published, in some weekly newspa-
per of general eireulation in said village, the proceedings of said counn-
cil, for one (1) week following each session, general or special; said
publication shall consist of a full and complete copy of the recorder’s
minutes, and be by bim prepared and delivered to such newspaper
within] three (3) days after any general or special session of said
conncil.

S8ec. 2. Tt is hereby made the duty of said council to annually des-
ignate said newspaper, which shall have been regularly published
and circulated in said village for one (1) year next preceding such des-
ignation, and said newspaper ghall thereupon and thereafter become
the official newspaper of said village for the publication of all notices,
statements or other things by law required to be published.

8ec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after ita
passage.

Approved April 15, 1801,

CHAPTER 2686.

[H. F. No. 993.]

AN ACT TO ENABLE THE TOWXN OF NEWPORT, IN THE COUNTY OF
WASHINGTON, TO COLLECT POLL TAX IN CASH INSTEAD OF BY
STATUTE LAEBOR.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesula:

SEoTION 1, That every male inhabitant of the township of New-
port, in the county of Washington, being above the age of twenty-one
{21) years and under the age of fifty (50) years, except paupers, idiots,



